
−20

−10

0

10

20

F
re

eb
oa

rd
 d

iff
er

en
ce

 in
 c

m
 

(E
nv

is
at

 −
 C

ry
oS

at
−2

)

(a)

0

5

10

15

20

P
ul

se
 p

ea
ki

ne
ss

(b)

0

5

10

15

20

25
S

ur
fa

ce
 b

ac
ks

ca
tte

r 
in

 d
B

(c)

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

Le
ad

in
g−

ed
ge

 w
id

th
 

in
 r

an
ge

 b
in

s

(d)

20

40

60

80

O
pt

im
al

 r
et

ra
ck

er
 t

hr
es

ho
ld

 in
 %

(e)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

F
re

eb
oa

rd
 in

 c
m

(f)




